
Lampiran 2  

 

Usia 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 

19 7 7,0 7,0 7,0 

20 11 11,0 11,0 18,0 

21 28 28,0 28,0 46,0 

22 31 31,0 31,0 77,0 

23 8 8,0 8,0 85,0 

24 2 2,0 2,0 87,0 

25 2 2,0 2,0 89,0 

26 1 1,0 1,0 90,0 

27 1 1,0 1,0 91,0 

29 1 1,0 1,0 92,0 

30 3 3,0 3,0 95,0 

31 1 1,0 1,0 96,0 

33 1 1,0 1,0 97,0 

34 1 1,0 1,0 98,0 

39 1 1,0 1,0 99,0 

54 1 1,0 1,0 100,0 

Total 100 100,0 100,0  

 

 

Jenis_kelamin 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 

Laki-laki 31 31,0 31,0 31,0 

Perempuan 69 69,0 69,0 100,0 

Total 100 100,0 100,0  

 

 

Pekerjaan 

 Frequency Percent Valid Percent Cumulative 

Percent 

Valid 

Belum bekerja 3 3,0 3,0 3,0 

Bidan 1 1,0 1,0 4,0 

Guru 6 6,0 6,0 10,0 

Karyawan swasta 10 10,0 10,0 20,0 

Mahasiswa 77 77,0 77,0 97,0 

Pelajar 1 1,0 1,0 98,0 

Perawat 1 1,0 1,0 99,0 



Wirausaha 1 1,0 1,0 100,0 

Total 100 100,0 100,0  

 
 


